

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 19 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SANKALP RECREATION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAYOSHA RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of original agreement)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradhuman Gohil,adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,adv.
 M/s Aura & Company,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Arbitration Petition No.19/13 M/s Aura & Company proposes to appear for the sole respondent. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy within a week.

List the matter on 13.11.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	