

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 19 OF 2013

SANKALP RECREATION PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAYOSHA RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Jani, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
for M/S Aura & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are agreed that if the matter is referred to mediation, there is a possibility of the dispute being resolved. They have made a joint request that the matter be referred to Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre. The request is accepted. The disputes between the parties are referred to Mediation Centre set up at the

...2/-

:2:

Gujarat High Court. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre on 12th December, 2013 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediation Centre is directed to send the mediation report to this Court on or before 20th January, 2014.

List the matter on 20th January, 2014.

In case the mediation fails, the parties are directed to give three names each of the possible Arbitrators before the next date of hearing.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|