

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 19 OF 2013

SANKALP RECREATION PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAYOSHA RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/copy)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek . Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
for M/S Aura And Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The arbitration petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)		(Saroj Saini)
Court Master		Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 19 OF 2013

Sankalp Recreation Private Limited ..Applicant

versus

Prayosha Restaurant Group, LLC

..Non-applicant

O R D E R

There is no dispute that the parties have to be referred to arbitration. Parties have also agreed that Justice A.L. Dave, former Judge of the Gujarat High Court be appointed as arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the parties.

In view of the above, the instant petition is allowed.

Mr. Justice A.L. Dave, former Judge of the Gujarat High Court is appointed as arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the parties. The arbitrator shall be at liberty to fix his own remuneration in consultation with the parties.

.....J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 20, 2014.